

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Butler to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 228 by Senator McMath

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete House Committee Amendments Nos. 3, 4, and 7 by the House Committee on Health
3 and Welfare (#3233)

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
6 40:1046(G)(3)(e), (H), and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 13, delete "to repeal R.S. 28:826(B)(2)(d) and (C)(1)(c)," and insert "to enact
9 R.S. 40:1046(M),"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 Delete page 2 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 9

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 3, line 10, change "Section 2. R.S. 40:1046(H)" to "Section 1. R.S.
14 40:1046(G)(3)(e), (H),"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 3, line 20, after "reenacted" insert "and R.S. 40:1046(M) is hereby enacted"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 3, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

19		"* * *
20	G.	
21		* * *
22	(3)	
23		* * *

24 (e) For the purposes of this Paragraph, the active, qualified patient count shall
25 be conducted and reviewed on a quarterly basis using the preceding ~~three-month~~
26 **twenty-four month** period."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 8

28 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 13 and insert the following:

29 "subject to the provisions of Chapter 18 of Subtitle II of Title 47 of the Louisiana Revised
30 Statutes of 1950 ~~as amended. Notwithstanding the provisions of Subparagraph (b) of this~~

1 ~~Paragraph, the~~ **The** Department of Revenue shall transfer monthly to the state treasury for
2 deposit into the Disability Services Fund, as established in R.S. 28:826, the amount of
3 revenues collected in accordance with this Item."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 9

5 On page 7, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

6 **"L. The Louisiana State University Agricultural Center, the Southern**
7 **University Agricultural Center, and the University of Louisiana at Monroe may**
8 **conduct research on marijuana for therapeutic use."**

9 AMENDMENT NO. 10

10 On page 7, at the beginning of line 24, change "L." to "**M.**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 On page 13, at the beginning of line 17, change "Section 4." to "Section 2."